Government of Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag

No.IPH(A)2(B)6-1/2018

Dated Shimla-171002, the 29th Ju

29th June, 2021

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer and posting of following Executive Engineers in Jal Shakti Vibhag, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

Sr. No.	Name of Executive Engineers	From	То
1	Shri Rakesh Kumar Vaidya	JSV Division No.I Kasumpti, Shimla	JSV Division, Bilaspur in place of Shri Arvind Verma, EE.
2	Shri Arvind Verma	JSV Division, Bilaspur	O/o ENC (Store Purchase) Shimla-5 in place of Sh. Ravi Kant, EE.
3	Sh. Ravi Kant, EE	O/o ENC (Store Purchase) Shimla-5	JSV Division, Solan in place of Sh. Sumeet Sood, EE.
4	Shri Sumeet Sood	JSV Division, Solan.	JSV Circle, Reckong Peo, in place of Shri Tilak Raj, EE.
5	Shri Tilak Raj	JSV · Circle, Reckongpeo	JSV Division, Nohradhar in place of Mohd. Arshad Rehman, EE.
6	Mohd. Arshad Rehman.	JSV Division, Nohradhar.	JSV Division, Chamba in place of Shri Dinesh Kapoor, EE.
7	Shri Dinesh Kapoor	JSV Division, Chamba	O/o ENC, JSV Shimla (P&I-II)in place of Shri Rajneesh Onkar, EE.
8	Shri Rajneesh Onkar	O/o ENC Shimla (P&I-II)	JSV Division, Kasumpti Shimla-9 in place of Sh. Rakesh Vaidya, EE



9	Shri Vipin Kumar	JSV Division, Shillai	JSV Division, Fatehpur in place of Shri Sushil Chand Katoch, EE.
10	Shri Sushil Chand Katoch	JSV Division, Fatehpur	JSV Zone, Dharmshala in place of Shri Rajesh Kumar, EE.
11	Shri Rajesh Kumar	JSV Zone, Dharmshala	JSV Division, Shillai in place of Shri Vipin Kumar, EE.

The above officers shall be entitled for usual TTA/Joining time. All the officers shall submit their charge reports of relinquishment and assumption to this Department immediately.

BY ORDER

Vikas Labroo Secretary(JSV) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

Dated:- 29th June, 2021

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to the:-

- 1. The Engineer in Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Jal Shakti Bhawan, Shimla-5.
- 2. The Engineer in Chief (Project) Mandi Jal Shakti Vibhag, District Mandi
- 3. All the Chief Engineers in Jal Shakti Vibhag, HP.
- 4. All the Superintending Engineers in Jal Shakti Vibhag, HP.
- 5. The concerned officers for strict compliance.

6. Guard file/Personal file.

(Mahipal Verma)
Under Secretary(JSV) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Phone No.0177-280484